SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

REGULAR MEETINGScott County Administrative Center

12:00 Noon
June 16, 2022

Board Room

- 1. Attendance
- 2. Correction/Acceptance of Agenda
 Correction/Acceptance of Minutes of May 19, 2022 Board Meeting
- 3. Reports
 - A. Director's Report
 - B. Public Health Activity Report
 - C. Budget Report
 - i. Claims
 - D. Scott County Kids Report
 - E. Title V, Local Public Health Services & Tobacco Use Prevention Report
 - F. Public Health Improvement Work Brooke Barnes, Scott County Health Department
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Unfinished Business
- 6. New Business
 - A. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 Durant Volunteer Ambulance Authorized Agency Agreement and any subsequent amendments
 - B. Approval and authorize the signature of the FY'23 Human Society of Scott County Agreement for Animal Shelter/Control Program and Animal Bite Follow-up and any subsequent amendments
 - C. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 Chief Medical Officer for Scott County Correctional Health Services Agreement and any subsequent amendments Dr. Posey
 - D. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 EMS Physician's Advisory Board Medical Director Agreement and any subsequent amendments Dr. Vermeer
 - E. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 Waste Commission of Scott County Agreement and any subsequent amendments
 - F. Approve and authorize the signature of an Amendment with MEDIC EMS to extend the agreement period and association agreement amount through June 30, 2023
 - G. Approve and authorize the signature of The Project of the Quad Cities FY'23 Agreement
 - H. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Agreement with the Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.
 - I. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Agreement with the Center for Behavioral Health

- J. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Agreement with Humility Homes and Services, Inc.
- K. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Agreement with Muscatine Center for Social Action
- L. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Agreement with Rosecrance New Life Outpatient Center
- M. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Agreement with Robert Young Center New Horizons
- N. Approve and authorize the signature of the FY'23 HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Agreement with Jesus Mission Church/Pearl City Outreach

7. Correspondence

A. Scott County Health Department Public Health Connection – June 2022

8. Future Dates

A. Next Board of Health Meeting – July 21, 2022